Trading in EVS Shares resumes on an ex-entitlement basis. Record Date for determining eligibility for the
Retail Entitlement Offer (7.00pm)

Wednesday, 26 May 2021

Retail Offer Booklet lodged with ASX. Despatch of Retail Offer Booklets and Entitlement and Acceptance Forms to Eligible
Retail Shareholders and Retail Entitlement Offer opens

Monday, 31 May 2021

Settlement of Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer Tuesday, 1 June 2021

Allotment and normal trading of New Shares issued under the Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer Wednesday, 2 June 2021

Retail Entitlement Offer closes (5.00pm) (Retail Closing Date) Friday, 11 June 2021

Settlement of Retail Entitlement Offer Friday, 18 June 2021

Allotment of New Shares under the Retail Entitlement Offer (Issue Date) Monday, 21 June 2021

New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer commence trading on ASX on a normal settlement basis Tuesday, 22 June 2021

Despatch of holding statements in respect of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Wednesday, 23 June 2021

36 Not for distribution or release in the United States

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Summary Pro-forma Balance Sheet

A$000 31-Dec-20
Impact of

equity raising
31-Dec-20
Pro-forma

Cash and cash equivalents 9,697 13,150 22,847

Other current assets 12,020 12,020

Total Current Assets 21,717 13,150 34,867

Total Non-Current Assets 117,647 117,647

Total Assets 139,364 13,150 152,514

Total Current Liabilities 13,506 13,506

Total Non-Current Liabilities 6,739 6,739

Total Liabilities 20,245 20,245

Equity 119,119 13,150 132,269

37 Not for distribution or release in the United States

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Key Risks
Key Business Risks

Customer contract risk
Envirosuite’s revenue is dependent on the arrangements it enters into with
its customers. Envirosuite cannot be assured that a customer will re- engage
Envirosuite on future projects or services once the project is completed or that
the customer will not unilaterally reduce the scope of, or terminate, existing
contracts on short-term notice (generally 30 days, but sometimes less).  The
duration of customer agreements and ability for customers to terminate